
674 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [JUNE 14, 1946. 

NOTICE. 

1'JJE GOVERNMENT GAZE1'1'E. 

'l'he Government Gazette is published on Friday in 
each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unforeseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-'l'he Subscription to the Govern
ment Gazette is as follmrn :-30s. per annum, 17s. 6{1. 
per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. 
Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, ls. 
6d.; over ten years, 2s 6d.; postage ld. extra. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate 
with a month. 

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. 

(Published Quarterly.) 

'l'HE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven 
shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy 
'l'wo shillings and sixpence. 

'l'he subscription may be sent to the Government 
Priiiter, Perth. 

The publication contains reports of all proceedings 
of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all 
Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar indus
trial nature. 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 

ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE 
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre
.:eding the day of publication, and are charged at the 
following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s.; 

For every additional line, 6d. 

and half-price for each subsequent insertion. 

To estimate the coat of an advertisement, count nine 
words to a line; heading, signature, and date being 
reckoned as separate lines. 

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should 
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex
change must be added to cheques. 

All communications should be addressed to '' The 
Government Printer, Perth." 

CONTENTS. 

Administration Act 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 
Arbitration Court .. 
Associations Incorporation 

Page 
672-3 

659-68 
. . 637-8, 640-1, 051, 668 

668 

Audit Act 
Bankruptcy 
Basic Wage Declaration 
Children's Courts .. 
Chilcl Welfare 
Co·nmissioners for Declarations 
Companies .. 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Education Department 
Factories and Shops 
Fisheries 
Fornstry 
Fremantle Harbour Trust 
Game Act 
Health Department 
Hospitals-Boards of Management 
Industrial Arbitration 
Justices of the Peace 
Labour-Department of 
Land Drainage 
Lands Department .. 
~11arketing of Eggs Act-Regulations 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
nfotropolitan ·water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 
Native Affairs 
>forth-West Department 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Pig Industry Compensation Act 
Plant Diseases Act 
Police Department 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public 'i\T orks Department 
Railways 
Registrar General .. 
Registrar of Companies 
Rights in "\V-atcr and Irrigation Act 
Road Boards 
Sale of Land 

671-2 
637 
673 
668 
634 
634 
638 

670-1 
638 

672:3 
658-9 

634 
641 
636 
641 
641 

638-40 
638 
668 
637 
634 
649 

633, 635-6, 641-9 
659-67 

651 
. . 636, 649 

668-70 
650 

.. 633, 641 

.. 633, 641 
634-7 

672 
634 
668 
640 

.. 634, 637 
633-4 
637-8 

673 
634, 637, 649-51 

653-7 
651 
671 
634 

637, 646-51 

Sale of unclaimed found and lost Property 
State Transport Co-ordination Act 

650 
653-7 

651 
652 
652 

Tender Board 
'!'enders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Traffic Act 
Treasury 
University 
Water Boards 
Water Supply, etc., Department 
'-N orkers' Homes Act 

644, 651-2 
.. 637, 649 

637 
657-8 
636-7 

.. fl34, 636-7, 649 
641 

L 20885/46. By Authority: WILLIAM H, WYATT, Government l'rinter, Perth. 


