## NOTICE.

#### THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s. 6d.; over ten years, 2s 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

# THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.

## (Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.

## SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.;

For every additional line, 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

## CONTENTS.

CONTENTS.					
					Page
Administration Act Agriculture, Department Appointments Arbitration Court Associations Incorporation	• •	• •	• •		672-3
Agriculture, Department	of			· ·	659-68
Appointments	• •	• •	637-8,	640-1,	651, 668
Arbitration Court	• •	• •		• •	668
Associations Incorporation	n			• •	671-2
Audit Act Bankruptcy Basic Wage Declaration	• •	٠.		• •	
Bankruptcy	• •				
Basic Wage Declaration	• •	• •			00.4
Children's Courts Child Welfare	• •	٠.			201
Child Welfare	• •		• •,		
Commissioners for Declar	ations	٠.		• •	
Companies Crown Law Department Deceased Persons' Estat	• •	• •	• •		
Crown Law Department	• •	٠.			638
Deceased Persons' Estat	es	٠.	• •	• •	
Education Department			• •	• •	
Factories and Shops Fisheries Forestry Fremantle Harbour Trus					
Fisheries		٠.			
Forestry		٠.			
Fremantle Harbour Trus	t		• •	• •	
Game Act Health Department Hospitals—Boards of M					641
Health Department		٠.			
Hospitals—Boards of M	anager	nei	ıt		
Industrial Arbitration Justices of the Peace Labour—Department of					
Justices of the Peace					637
Labour—Department of					634 649 5-6, 641-9
Land Drainage		٠.			649
Land Drainage Lands Department Marketing of Eggs Act—		٠.	63	33, 635	5-6, 641-9
Marketing of Eggs Act—	-Regula	atic	ns		659-67
Marketing of Eggs Act— Marriages, Licenses to C Metropolitan Water Sup Mines Department	lelebra	te			651
Metropolitan Water Sup	ply, et	c.			636, 649
Mines Department Municipalities Native Affairs					
Municipalities					650
Native Affairs					633, 641
North-West Department Orders in Council Partnerships dissolved Pig Industry Compensat		٠.			650 633, 641 633, 641 634-7
Orders in Council					634-7
Partnerships dissolved		٠.			672 634 668
Pig Industry Compensat	ion A	et			634
Plant Diseases Act Police Department Premier's Office Proclamations		٠.			668 640 634, 637
Police Department		٠.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		640
Premier's Office					634, 637
Proclamations					633-4
					633-4 637-8 673
Public Trustee					673
Public Service Commissi Public Trustee Public Works Departmon Railways Registrar General Registrar of Companies Rights in Water and Irr Road Boards Sale of Land Sale of unclaimed found State Transport Co-ordi Tender Board	ent		6	34, 63	7, 649-51
Railways		٠.			653-7
Registrar General		٠.			651
Registrar of Companies					671
Rights in Water and Irr	igation	ı A	.ct		634
Road Boards				63	7, 646-51
Sale of Land					650
Sale of unclaimed found	and lo	ost	Proper	ty	653-7
State Transport Co-ordi	nation	A	ct	٠.,	651
Tender Board					652
Tenders accepted					652
Tenders invited				6	44, 651-2
Traffic Act					637, 649
Treasury		٠.			637
University					657-8
Water Boards					636-7
Water Supply, etc., Depar	rtment			634, 6	36-7, 649
Workers, Homes Act				·	641